stock, and the reclassification of our convertible preferred stock warrant liabilities to additional paid-in capital, a
component of stockholders� equity (deficit), our pro forma net tangible book value as of December 31, 2013 would
have been approximately $1.6 million, or approximately $0.40 per share of our common stock.

After giving further effect to the sale of 1,500,000 shares of common stock that we are offering at the initial public
offering price of $8.00 per share, and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2013 would
have been approximately $11.5 million, or approximately $2.08 per share. This amount represents an immediate
increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $124.94 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of approximately $5.92 per share to new investors purchasing shares of
common stock in this offering.

Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per
share after this offering from the initial public offering price per share paid by new investors. The following table
illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 8.00
Historical net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2013 $ (122.86)
Pro forma increase in historical net tangible book value per share attributable to
the pro forma transactions described in preceding paragraphs 123.26

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2013 0.40
Increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share attributable
to new investors giving effect to this offering 1.68

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this
offering 2.08

Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new
investors $ 5.92

Edgar Filing: Aldeyra Therapeutics, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 82

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option to purchase 225,000 additional shares of our common stock in
full in this offering, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value after the offering would be $2.28 per share, the
increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share to existing stockholders would be $0.21 per share and the
dilution per share to new investors would be $5.72 per share, in each case based on the initial public offering price of
$8.00 per share.

42

Edgar Filing: Aldeyra Therapeutics, Inc. - Form 424B4